You

_ What the world thinks
YouGov / The Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 1311 GB adults
Fieldwork: 15th November 2018

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF | Midiands I\ i 1 Seotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1311 | 433 | 405 | 73 502 543 | 635 | 676 | 144 ] 552 | 312 |303| 747 | 564 157 438 283 320 113

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
4-5
Nov 15 Nov
How well or badly do you think the
government are doing at negotiating Britain's
exit from the European Union?
Very well 2 2 3 1 0 1 2 3 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 3 1 2 1 2
Fairly well 17 12 23 3 13 11 14 | 11 13 9 10 15 15| 13 11 9 15 10 13 11
TOTAL WELL 19 14 26 4 13 12 16 14 14 11 12 16 17 15 12 12 16 12 14 13
Fairly badly 31 26 28 25 30 24 29 | 25 27 27 26 24 27| 25 27 26 22 28 29 27
Very badly 34 49 38 65 55 57 49 | 52 46 32 51 50 50| 51 46 50 51 45 48 49
TOTAL BADLY 65 75 66 90 85 81 78 77 73 59 77 74 77 76 73 76 73 73 77 76
Dontknow 16 12 | 7 7 2| 7 6 | 9 14 |3 12 10 5|10 14| 12 11 15 10 12
In hindsight, do you think Britain was right or
wrong to vote to leave the European Union?
Right to leave 41 40 71 24 16 5 85 | 41 40 11 30 53 60| 36 46 32 44 43 40 31
Wrong to leave 45 47 24 69 79 90 8 48 46 60 55 39 35| 55 37 56 43 43 47 63
Don'tknow 14 12 5 7 4 5 7 11 14 29 15 8 5 9 17 12 13 14 13 6
A draft deal on the terms of Brexit has been
agreed between the government and the
European Union. From what you have seen or
heard about the deal so far, do you support or
oppose the draft Brexit deal?
Strongly support 2 5 1 1 2 3 3 2 3 1 2 4 2 2 3 2 2 2 2
Tend to support 13 20 8 18 14 14 | 15 12 8 11 16 19| 15 11 10 14 14 15 9
TOTAL SUPPORT 15 25 9 19 16 17 18 14 11 12 18 23 17 13 13 16 16 17 11
Tend to oppose 21 22 23 23 25 20 | 20 21 19 20 23 21| 21 20 18 21 22 19 27
Strongly oppose 30 30 37 36 31 36 | 38 23 23 28 31 38| 32 28 37 31 24 30 33
TOTAL OPPOSE 51 52 60 59 56 56 58 44 42 48 54 59 53 48 55 52 46 49 60
Don't know 33 | 22 32 22| 290 27|25 41 |47 41 28 19| 29 39| 33 31 38 34 30
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The main points of the Brexit deal are:
-Britain will leave the European Union

-Britain will pay the European Union for our
outstanding financial commitments

-EU citizens living in Britain and British
citizens living elsewhere in the EU will be
allowed to remain

-There will be a transition period until
December 2020, during which Britain will
remain in the single market and customs
union while a longer term trade relationship
is negotiated. Britain can request an
extension to the transition period

-In the longer term, Britain and the EU will
negotiate a trade deal including a free trade
area for goods, with co-operation on customs
and alignment of regulations. Freedom of
movement will end, but there will be visa-free
travel between Britain and the EU for short-
term visits

-If along term deal has not been agreed by
the end of the transition period there would
be a "backstop deal" to avoid a hard border in
Northern Ireland. All the UK would remain in a
customs union, and Northern Ireland would
follow EU single market rules. The
"backstop" deal would continue until both the
UK and the EU agreed it was no longer
needed

Overall, do you think this deal...
Is good or bad for Britain?
Is good for Britain 19 29 12 14 14 25 18 19 13 18 20 22| 20 17 13 19 22 18 21
Is not good for Britain 50 50 56 69 57 50 | 57 44 54 46 50 56| 55 43 45 51 49 52 53
Don't know 31 21 32 18 29 25 | 25 37 33 37 29 22| 25 40 41 30 30 30 26
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Regardless of whether you think it is good or
bad for Britain, do you think the draft Brexit
deal does or does not respect the result of
the referendum?
Does respect the result of the referendum 28 32 26 39 33 26 | 30 26 280 29 26 27| 31 24 25 29 26 25 39
Does not respect the result of the referendum 45 54 48 35 41 58 49 42 32 38 52 58| 46 44 40 49 44 45 39
Don't know 27 14 26 26 26 15| 21 32 40 33 22 15| 23 32 35 21 30 29 22
And would you personally be happy or
unhappy if the draft Brexit deal ended up
going ahead?
Very happy 3 7 1 1 2 5 4 2 3 2 3 5 4 3 3 4 5 2 4
Fairly happy 18 28 12 14 15 24 | 17 19 8 16 22 24| 19 17 15 18 21 18 19
TOTAL HAPPY 21 35 13 15 17 29 21 21 11 18 25 29 23 20 18 22 26 20 23
Fairly unhappy 24 22 28 34 29 23 | 22 25 25 24 25 22| 23 24 24 23 23 25 25
Very unhappy 31 30 38 39 37 30 | 38 24 30 27 33 36| 34 26 33 33 26 30 34
TOTAL UNHAPPY 55 52 66 73 66 53 60 49 55 51 58 58 57 50 57 56 49 55 59
Don't know 24 | 13 21 11| 17 17|19 29 |34 31 18 12| 19 30| 25 23 26 25 19
Thinking again about the Brexit deal, which of
these best reflects your view?
This is a good deal for Britain, and it could have 10 15 7 5 8 13 9 10 12 9 s 10| 10 10 7 1 9 8 15
been a lot worse
This Is not a very good deal for Britain, but it is 28 | 30 26 47| 37 22|28 27 |21 29 26 29| 32 22| 20 27 25 31 23
probably the best that anyone could have got
This is not a good deal for Britain, and if we had
been better at negotiating we could have got a 37 44 41 23 29 52 41 33 21 31 46 47| 36 38 31 40 36 36 37
better deal
None of these 9 4 11 20 13 4 9 10 13 10 8 8 | 10 9 11 9 8 10 9
Don't know 17 7 15 5 13 9 13 20 33 21 11 6| 13 22 21 13 21 16 16
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Generally speaking, what would you like to
see happen now?
Britain should accept the draft deal and go 16 | 26 8 14| 12 23|16 16 |10 12 20 20| 18 13| 12 16 19 15 14
ahead with Brexit on these terms
Britain should 'rej'ect the draft deal gnd seek to 11 16 8 8 5 17 10 12 6 8 12 15| 10 12 5 12 13 11 7
reopen negotiations and seek a different deal
Britain should reject the draft dea! and leave the 19 33 13 7 4 40 23 16 6 13 24 31| 17 22 16 21 16 21 19
European Union without any deal
There should be a referendum on whether_or not 8 4 13 5 12 5 6 9 7 10 6 5 8 7 10 7 7 6 10
to accept the draft Brexit deal
Britain should stop Brexit and remain '”;?;Eald 28 | 10 45 60| 56 3 [30 27 |39 32 23 22|33 22| 34 26 25 29 37
Something else 2 1 2 0 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 1 2 3 2 3 3 2 1
Don't know 16 8 11 7 10 11 13 20 29 21 13 5 13 21 22 15 17 16 13
Would you support or oppose the government
delaying Britain's departure from the
European Union in order to allow more time
for negotiations over the deal?
Would support a delay 40 27 59 67 63 23 | 42 39 50 44 35 36| 45 34 46 39 37 41 47
Would oppose a delay 37 61 24 21 18 62 39 35 18 26 50 51| 36 37 29 40 36 39 29
Don't know 23 12 17 12 19 15 20 26 33 30 15 14| 19 29 25 21 28 20 24
If you HAD to choose between the following,
which would you prefer?
Britain accepting the draft Brexit deal and 'tehaé":gg 60 | 45 70 77| 8 36|56 64 |77 66 52 51| 64 55| 58 56 62 63 73
Britain leaving the EU without a deal 40 55 30 23 19 64 44 36 23 34 48 49| 36 45 42 44 38 37 27
If you HAD to choose between the following,
which would you prefer?
Britain accepting the draft Brexit deal and ';1"28 46 | 70 27 24| 19 73|43 46 |20 37 57 57| 41 49| 32 49 47 47 33
Britain having a new referendum on whether or 56 | 30 73 76| 8 27|57 54 |8 63 43 43|59 51| 68 51 53 53 67

not to leave the EU
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If you HAD to choose between the following,
which would you prefer?
Britain leaving the EU without any deal 46 73 26 20 12 82 a7 44 23 34 59 64| 41 52 38 51 46 45 34
Britain having a new referendum on whether or 54 | 27 74 80| 8 18|53 56 |77 66 41 36| 59 48| 62 49 54 55 66
not to leave the EU
Thinking about Theresa May...
Do you think Theresa May should remain as
Prime Minister and leader of the Conservative
Party, or stand down now and let someone
else take over?
Should remain as Conservative leader and 33 | 46 30 40| 40 33|31 35 |25 28 36 42| 38 27| 32 36 30 2 34
Prime Minister
Should stand down now and 'Etsomi;’(‘:g\'/i‘? 47 | 43 51 38| 30 55|53 41 |45 50 45 44| 43 52| 37 48 a4 52 51
Don't know 20 11 19 22 21 12 16 24 30 21 19 14| 19 21 31 16 27 15 16
If Parliament votes to reject the Brexit deal
the government has negotiated, do you think
Theresa May should or should not resign as
Prime Minister?
Should resign as Prime M'”'Ste””herec;:j; 52 | 48 s9 s0| 51 57|60 45 |48 54 52 52|52 53| 50 51 51 56 53
Sho“'drema'”asP”meM'”'Ste”fth‘?e‘}'ggéz 28 | 40 24 31| 30 20|25 31 |19 25 30 34|31 23| 24 30 27 28 25
Don't know 20 11 17 19 19 13 15 24 33 21 18 14| 17 24 26 19 22 16 22
18-19
Oct 15 Nov
Imagine Theresa May resigned and was
replaced with a different Conservative leader,
do you think...
A different leader could probably getabetter o5 = 7 | 34 53 g9 | 14 41|32 23 |30 27 26 20| 25 31| 21 a3 25 30 23
Brexit deal
A different leader would probably notbe able to o, - 4 | 49 54 71| 66 37 | 46 46 | 30 46 51 50| 54 36 | 49 46 46 45 47
get a better Brexit deal
Don't know 25 26 18 24 18 20 23 22 31 40 27 23 21| 21 33 31 23 29 25 29
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Imagine Labour were in government and
Jeremy Corbyn was Prime Minister, do you
think...
Labour could probably get a better Brexit deal 19 4 39 10 24 12 19 19 33 22 15 11| 18 21 19 16 20 23 21
Labour would probably not be able to g;:eii?zg 58 | 89 40 73| 57 74|63 54 |30 49 68 78| 65 50| 55 64 58 55 54
Don't know 22 7 21 17 19 14 18 27 37 28 17 10| 17 29 26 20 23 23 25
Thinking about who might become
Conservative leader and Prime Minister were
Theresa May to resign, do you think each of
the following would make a good or bad
leader?
Boris Johnson
Would make a very good leader 12 18 7 3 3 20 15 9 8 13 12 12| 10 15 9 13 8 14 15
Would make a fairly good leader 14 23 9 8 5 24 16 11 9 8 20 19| 11 16 14 15 14 11 12
TOTAL GOOD LEADER 26 41 16 11 8 44 31 20 17 21 32 31 21 31 23 28 22 25 27
Would make a fairly bad leader 12 17 11 10 11 15 10 15 14 11 12 14| 14 10 14 14 10 13 7
Would make a very bad leader 40 28 62 72 69 21 | 41 40 34 41 42 41| 49 29 41 40 39 39 44
TOTAL BAD LEADER 52 45 73 82 80 36 51 55 48 52 54 55 63 39 55 54 49 52 51
Not sure 10 9 6 4 5 10 8 11 14 11 6 10| 8 11 13 8 11 9 7
Don't know enough about this person to say 12 6 6 4 7 9 10 15 21 17 8 4 8 19 8 9 18 14 15
Michael Gove
Would make a very good leader 3 5 1 3 1 4 4 2 8 2 2 3 3 2 2 4 2 4 2
Would make a fairly good leader 10 19 5 7 6 15 11 8 3 6 12 16 8 11 9 8 11 11 8
TOTAL GOOD LEADER 13 24 6 10 7 19 15 10 11 8 14 19 11 13 11 12 13 15 10
Would make a fairly bad leader 14 21 13 16 16 16 14 15 9 13 15 19| 17 11 20 16 12 13 8
Would make a very bad leader 37 29 52 58 53 28 | 41 33 36 34 42 36| 45 26 39 40 32 35 36
TOTAL BAD LEADER 51 50 65 74 69 44 55 48 45 47 57 55 62 37 59 56 44 48 44
Not sure 13 14 8 3 8 15 12 13 13 12 12 14| 10 16 15 12 17 8 12
Don't know enough about this person to say 24 13 19 13 15 22 18 29 31 33 17 12| 16 34 15 20 25 29 34
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Sajid Javid
Would make a very good leader 2 3 1 1 3 2 2 2 2 1 3 2 2 1 5 2 2 1 1
Would make a fairly good leader 14 22 12 27 19 15 16 13 7 12 17 21| 17 12 16 17 13 12 12
TOTAL GOOD LEADER 16 25 13 28 22 17 18 15 9 13 20 23 19 13 21 19 15 13 13
Would make a fairly bad leader 12 15 14 15 13 14 13 10 5 10 14 16| 14 8 17 8 11 15 10
Would make a very bad leader 20 19 29 13 20 23 23 17 16 18 23 22| 20 19 20 20 19 23 15
TOTAL BAD LEADER 32 34 43 28 33 37 36 27 21 28 37 38 34 27 37 28 30 38 25
Not sure 17 18 14 13 15 16 16 18 16 18 16 16| 16 17 16 18 20 14 8
Don't know enough about this person to say 35 24 29 31 31 31 29 41 53 42 28 23| 30 42 26 35 35 36 53
Jacob Rees-Mogg
Would make a very good leader 11 23 5 4 2 24 14 8 4 7 15 18 9 14 9 11 13 12 5
Would make a fairly good leader 14 27 7 12 7 24 14 13 7 7 17 27| 14 14 9 18 11 14 11
TOTAL GOOD LEADER 25 50 12 16 9 48 28 21 11 14 32 45 23 28 18 29 24 26 16
Would make a fairly bad leader 8 7 11 5 9 6 9 7 6 9 9 7 10 6 14 7 7 9 5
Would make a very bad leader 30 17 51 54 56 14 | 34 26 24 32 31 28| 36 21 42 29 28 23 42
TOTAL BAD LEADER 38 24 62 59 65 20 43 33 30 41 40 35 46 27 56 36 35 32 47
Not sure 11 10 8 4 9 10 10 13 19 12 10 7 11 12 13 12 11 11 8
Don't know enough about this person to say 26 15 19 20 17 22 18 33 40 33 18 13| 21 32 13 22 30 31 29
Jeremy Hunt
Would make a very good leader 1 3 1 0 2 2 1 1 0 1 1 3 2 1 2 2 1 0 2
Would make a fairly good leader 13 20 10 11 13 14 14 11 6 11 13 20| 14 11 14 14 13 12 9
TOTAL GOOD LEADER 14 23 11 11 15 16 15 12 6 12 14 23 16 12 16 16 14 12 11
Would make a fairly bad leader 13 15 15 15 15 14 14 12 14 10 15 18] 15 11 12 11 13 15 17
Would make a very bad leader 31 25 47 45 43 28 | 33 30 25 32 37 26| 36 25 39 33 25 31 30
TOTAL BAD LEADER 44 40 62 60 58 42 47 42 39 42 52 44 51 36 51 44 38 46 47
Not sure 16 19 10 13 12 18 16 16 17 15 14 19| 14 18 18 15 20 13 11
Don't know enough about this person to say 26 19 17 15 16 23 22 30 38 31 21 14| 20 33 15 24 28 29 32
Dominic Raab
Would make a very good leader 3 5 2 1 1 5 4 2 1 3 3 4 2 3 1 2 3 2 10
Would make a fairly good leader 9 17 5 9 7 14 11 7 5 5 11 17 9 9 11 10 7 12 3
TOTAL GOOD LEADER 12 22 7 10 8 19 15 9 6 8 14 21 11 12 12 12 10 14 13
Would make a fairly bad leader 10 12 10 12 12 10 13 7 9 8 12 11| 12 7 14 11 9 7 8
Would make a very bad leader 18 11 30 28 28 12 | 22 14 16 19 18 18| 23 12 26 16 17 19 17
TOTAL BAD LEADER 28 23 40 40 40 22 35 21 25 27 30 29 35 19 40 27 26 26 25
Not sure 17 21 14 9 13 20 17 16 17 17 15 17| 15 19 17 17 19 15 14
Don't know enough about this person to say 43 33 38 42 40 40 33 53 52 48 41 33| 39 49 30 44 45 45 48
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David Davis
Would make a very good leader 4 9 1 0 2 7 5 3 2 2 4 8 4 4 4 5 3 4 2
Would make a fairly good leader 15 29 9 11 8 26 17 13 3 8 20 28| 16 14 10 17 17 15 10
TOTAL GOOD LEADER 19 38 10 11 10 33 22 16 5 10 24 36 20 18 14 22 20 19 12
Would make a fairly bad leader 11 12 12 12 13 10 12 9 10 11 8 12| 13 8 12 8 10 13 12
Would make a very bad leader 21 13 34 38 36 12 26 16 16 22 24 20| 26 15 33 20 21 17 21
TOTAL BAD LEADER 32 25 46 50 49 22 38 25 26 33 32 32 39 23 45 28 31 30 33
Not sure 15 16 12 5 13 15 14 15 17 15 14 14| 14 16 20 15 18 10 13
Don't know enough about this person to say 35 22 32 34 29 30 26 44 52 42 31 19| 29 43 22 36 31 41 42
Penny Mordaunt
Would make a very good leader 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 0
Would make a fairly good leader 4 8 3 4 3 5 4 4 1 2 6 8 5 3 3 5 3 4 2
TOTAL GOOD LEADER 5 10 4 5 4 6 5 5 1 3 8 9 6 4 3 6 5 5 2
Would make a fairly bad leader 7 8 7 9 9 7 10 5 5 7 6 10 8 6 12 6 7 8 4
Would make a very bad leader 15 12 23 17 19 13 20 10 17 13 16 16| 16 12 22 14 15 13 12
TOTAL BAD LEADER 22 20 30 26 28 20 30 15 22 20 22 26 24 18 34 20 22 21 16
Not sure 16 20 13 12 14 18 18 15 18 17 17 15| 17 16 18 17 20 14 14
Don't know enough about this person to say 57 51 54 58 54 56 48 66 59 61 53 51| 54 61 45 57 54 61 68
And looking at the same list, who do you
think would make the best Conservative
leader and Prime Minister if Theresa May
were to stand down?
Boris Johnson 15 18 10 9 6 23 18 12 16 16 16 12| 12 19 18 17 12 13 17
Jacob Rees-Mogg 14 25 8 6 5 26 16 11 9 7 18 23| 13 14 9 14 14 15 9
Sajid Javid 8 8 10 22 16 4 8 8 7 8 9 9 10 6 12 10 6 7 7
David Davis 5 10 4 0 5 8 5 5 3 3 6 9 5 6 4 6 5 5 4
Jeremy Hunt 4 6 5 3 6 3 4 4 3 4 3 6 5 3 7 3 4 4 3
Michael Gove 2 2 1 4 2 2 2 1 0 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 1
Penny Mordaunt 2 1 2 0 2 1 1 2 4 2 1 1 2 1 0 2 2 2 0
Dominic Raab 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 2 0 2 3 3 3 2 1 1 4 2 3
None of these 20 9 34 25 33 11 21 20 12 23 21 18| 23 16 25 19 19 19 25
Don’t know 28 16 23 29 23 20 23 33 47 33 22 17| 26 32 24 25 32 32 30
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Imagine that the Brexit deal is rejected by
Parliament and Britain instead ends up
leaving the EU without any deal.
Overall, do you think a "no deal" Brexit would
be good or bad for Britain?
Would be good for Britain 25 44 16 9 5 50 | 30 21 10 17 33 39| 23 28 20 29 23 27 19
Would not be good for Britain 50 35 68 77 82 24 50 51 61 56 41 45| 58 40 53 49 46 51 61
Don't know 24 21 16 13 13 26 20 28 29 27 26 16| 18 32 27 22 31 22 20
21-24
Sept 15 Nov
How worried, if at all, would you be if Britain
leaves the EU without a deal?
Very worried 25 23 9 38 45 45 5 24 23 3. 26 18 19| 30 15 33 22 20 21 29
Fairly worried 24 26 25 31 42 36 19 22 30 28 26 24 28| 28 23 21 26 29 25 28
TOTAL WORRIED 49 49 34 69 87 81 24 46 53 59 52 42 47 58 38 54 48 49 46 57
Not very worried 22 21 31 14 6 8 35 22 21 12 17 30 26| 19 25 16 25 21 24 13
Not worried at all 17 17 29 8 6 3 33 23 12 5 16 20 23| 14 21 12 20 15 18 20
TOTAL NOT WORRIED 39 38 60 22 12 11 68 45 33 17 33 50 49 33 46 28 45 36 42 33
Dontknow 13 12 | 7 9 2| 7 7|9 15|25 15 8 4| 9 16| 18 8 15 12 11
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